

MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT Price List Effective August 18, 2025			
DESCRIPTION	PRICE	SALES TAX 7.00%	TOTAL
SUBMETERS			
5/8" METER AND 3/4" COUPLING	\$97.74	\$6.84	\$104.58
5/8" METER, 3/4" COUPLING, METER BOX & COVER	\$428.91	\$30.02	\$458.93
1" METER AND 1" COUPLING	\$155.44	\$10.88	\$166.32
1" METER, 1" COUPLING METER BOX & COVER	\$486.61	\$34.06	\$520.67
2" METER AND ADAPTER KIT	\$678.06	\$47.46	\$725.52
2" METER, ADAPTER KIT METER BOX & COVER	\$1,979.44	\$138.56	\$2,118.00
ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE (AMI) SUBMETERS			
5/8" AMI METER AND 3/4" COUPLING	\$163.38	\$11.44	\$174.81
1" AMI METER AND 1" COUPLING	\$256.08	\$17.93	\$274.01
2" AMI METER AND ADAPTER KIT	\$888.71	\$62.21	\$950.92
AMI TRANSMITTER (to be installed by WASD)	\$175.04	\$12.25	\$187.29
REPLACEMENT METER BOXES AND COVERS			
3/8 CAST IRON SINGLE METER BOX COVER fits a 5/8" or 1" meter	\$160.46	\$11.23	\$171.69
3/8 SINGLE CONCRETE METER BOX fits a 5/8" or 1" meter	\$170.72	\$11.95	\$182.67
2' x 4' STEEL METER BOX COVER fits a 2" meter	\$839.78	\$58.78	\$898.56
2' x 4' CONCRETE METER BOX fits a 2" meter	\$461.60	\$32.31	\$493.91

Prices are subject to change. Contact Customer Relations (305) 665-7477 for current prices.

Submeter Price List Detail

	Meter Size	Quote Date	Description	Price Ea	Used	Price
1)	<u>5/8 inch x 3/4 inch with Coupling</u>					
	Parts:					
a	5/8 inch meter	8/18/2025	5/8" x 3/4" meter	\$70.00	1	\$70.00
b	Coupling	08/18/25	3/4 meter coupling (Ford # C38-23-2.5)	\$9.67	2	\$19.34
			Parts Total			\$89.34
			Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$8.40
			Sales Price			\$97.74
2)	<u>5/8 inch x 3/4 inch with Box and Cover</u>					
	Parts:					
a	5/8 inch meter	8/18/2025	5/8" x 3/4" meter	\$70.00	1	\$70.00
b	Coupling	8/18/2025	3/4 meter coupling (Ford # C38-23-2.5)	\$9.67	2	\$19.34
c	Single Concrete Box	8/18/2025	Single Concrete Box (#38)	\$156.05	1	\$156.05
d	Cast Iron Box Cover	8/18/2025	Cast iron box cover	\$146.67	1	\$146.67
			Parts Total			\$392.06
			Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$36.85
			Sales Price			\$428.91
3)	<u>1 inch with Coupling</u>					
	Parts:					
a	1 inch Meter	8/18/2025	1" meters	\$108.00	1	\$108.00
b	Coupling	8/18/2025	1" meter coupling (Ford # C38-44-2.625)	\$17.04	2	\$34.08
			Parts Total			\$142.08
			Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$13.36
			Sales Price			\$155.44
4)	<u>1 inch with Box and Cover</u>					
	Parts:					
a	1 inch Meter	8/18/2025	1" meters	\$108.00	1	\$108.00
b	Coupling	8/18/2025	1" meter coupling (Ford # C38-44-2.625)	\$17.04	2	\$34.08
c	Single Concrete Box	8/18/2025	Single Concrete Box (#38)	\$156.05	1	\$156.05
d	Cast Iron Box Cover	8/18/2025	Cast iron box cover	\$146.67	1	\$146.67
			Parts Total			\$444.80
			Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$41.81
			Sales Price			\$486.61
5)	<u>1 1/2 inch with Lok Pak</u>					
	Parts:					

Submeter Price List Detail

	Meter Size	Quote Date	Description	Price Ea	Used	Price
a	1 1/2 inch meter	1/0/1900	0	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
b	Lok Pak - 1.5" Meter	1/0/1900	0	\$0.00	2	\$0.00
				Parts Total		\$0.00
				Stores Overhead	9.40%	\$0.00
				Sales Price		\$0.00
6)	1 1/2 inch with Lok Pak , Box and Cover					
Parts:						
a	1 1/2 inch meter	1/0/1900	0	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
b	Lok Pak - 1.5" Meter	1/0/1900	0	\$0.00	2	\$0.00
c	2' x 4' Precast Concrete Box	8/18/2025	2' x 4' precast concrete meter box	\$421.94	1	\$421.94
d	2 x 4 Steel Cover	8/18/2025	2' x 4' steel cover	\$767.62	1	\$767.62
				Parts Total		\$1,189.56
				Stores Overhead	9.40%	\$111.82
				Sales Price		\$1,301.38
7)	2 inch with Lok Pak					
Parts:						
a	2 inch meter	8/18/2025	2 inch meters	\$446.00	1	\$446.00
b	Lok Pak - 2.0" Meter	8/18/2025	2" Tap meter couplings, for 2" IP, w/gaskets, Ford #CT35-77	\$86.90	2	\$173.80
				Parts Total		\$619.80
				Stores Overhead	9.40%	\$58.26
				Sales Price		\$678.06
8)	2 inch with Lok Pak, Box and Cover					
Parts:						
a	2 inch meter	8/18/2025	2 inch meters	\$446.00	1	\$446.00
b	Lok Pak - 2.0" Meter	8/18/2025	2" Tap meter couplings, for 2" IP, w/gaskets, Ford #CT35-77	\$86.90	2	\$173.80
c	2' x 4' Precast Concrete Box	8/18/2025	2' x 4' precast concrete meter box	\$421.94	1	\$421.94
d	2 x 4 Steel Cover	8/18/2025	2' x 4' steel cover	\$767.62	1	\$767.62
				Parts Total		\$1,809.36
				Stores Overhead	9.40%	\$170.08
				Sales Price		\$1,979.44

Submeter Price List Detail

Meter Size	Quote Date	Description	Price Ea	Used	Price
REPLACEMENT BOXES AND COVERS					
Cast Iron Box Cover	8/18/2025	Cast iron box cover	\$146.67	1	\$146.67
		Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$13.79
		Sales Price			\$160.46
Single Concrete Box	8/18/2025	Single Concrete Box (#38)	\$156.05	1	\$156.05
		Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$14.67
		Sales Price			\$170.72
2 x 4 Steel Cover	8/18/2025	2' x 4' steel cover	\$767.62	1	\$767.62
		Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$72.16
		Sales Price			\$839.78
2' x 4' Precast Concrete Box	8/18/2025	2' x 4' precast concrete meter box	\$421.94	1	\$421.94
		Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$39.66
		Sales Price			\$461.60
AMI SUBMETERS					
1) <u>5/8 inch x 3/4 inch with Coupling</u>					
Parts:					
a	5/8 inch AMI meter	8/18/2025 5/8" x 3/4" meter with Encoder Register	\$130.00	1	\$130.00
b	Coupling	8/18/2025 3/4 meter coupling (Ford # C38-23-2.5)	\$9.67	2	\$19.34
		Parts Total			\$149.34
		Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$14.04
		Sales Price			\$163.38
2) <u>1 inch AMI meter with Coupling</u>					
Parts					
a	1 inch AMI meter	8/18/2025 1" meters with Encoder Register	\$200.00	1	\$200.00
b	Coupling	8/18/2025 1" meter coupling (Ford # C38-44-2.625)	\$17.04	2	\$34.08
		Parts Total			\$234.08
		Stores Overhead	9.40%		\$22.00
		Sales Price			\$256.08
2) <u>2 inch AMI meter with Adapters</u>					

Submeter Price List Detail

	Meter Size	Quote Date	Description	Price Ea	Used	Price
	Parts					
a	2 inch AMI meter	8/18/2025	2 inch meters with Encoder Register	\$638.55	1	\$638.55
b	Lok Pak - 2.0" Meter	8/18/2025	2" Tap meter couplings, for 2" IP, w/gaskets, Ford #CT35-77	\$86.90	2	\$173.80
			Parts Total			<u>\$812.35</u>
			Stores Overhead	9.40%		<u>\$76.36</u>
			Sales Price			<u><u>\$888.71</u></u>